MMG3014N Driving MRFG35010AN LTE
1
RF Reference Design Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power Reference Design
LTE 750 MHz Power Amplifier Lineup
InGaP HBT Driving GaAs pHEMT
Amplifier Lineup Characteristics

F I
N
R
F O
U
T
--VGS +VDS
Figure 3. MMG3014N Driving MRFG35010AN Board Layout
+V
C
C
MMG3014N/MRFG35010AN
Rev. 1
Table 1. MMG3014N Driving MRFG35010AN Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C18 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F101JT250XT ATC
C2 22 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F220JT250XT ATC
C3, C16 10 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100A100JP150XT ATC
C4, C15 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100A101JP150XT ATC
C5, C14 100 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B101JP500XT ATC
C6, C13 1000 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B102JP500XT ATC
C7, C12 0.1 μF Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKYS Kemet
C8, C11 39K pF Chip Capacitor ATC200B393KP50XT ATC
C9, C10 22 μF, 35 V Tantalum Capacitors T491X226K035AT Kemet
C17 12 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F120JT250XT ATC
C19 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C20 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F8R2BT250XT ATC
C21, C23 220 pF Chip Capacitors C0805C221J5GAC Kemet
C22 5.6 pF Chip Capacitor 06035J5R6BBS AVX
C24 2.2 μF, 16 V Tantalum Capacitor T491A225K016AS Kemet
C25 0.1 μF Chip Capacitor C0603C104J5RAC Kemet